.TH Sant By: To: 609 7003 D ision of -01005

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H050001702163)))

ALLAH ELRE ន Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this Ę page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. ŧ To; A  $\sim$ Division of Corporations : (850)205-0381 fax Number ڢ ä From: Account Name : COBB & COLL Account Number : 120030000050 CARPORATION Phone : (386)255-1811 05 JUL 14 PH 1:13 Fax Number : (386)238-7003

## LORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

Solid Swell Productions, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Which which which which the

RECEIVED

I

ļ

Ŀ

HOISINI

**Contentio** Filing.

Public Areas Units

R I

JUL.14,2005 1:57PM

Sent By: COBB & COLE; H050001702163

i.

388 238 7003 ;

NO.174 P.2/4

Page 2/4

1

# FILED

05 JUL 14 AM 9: 30

JECRE LARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

## SOLID SWELL PRODUCTIONS, INC.

#### A Florida Corporation

#### ARTICLE 1

#### NAME

The name of this corporation is: Solid Swell Productions, Inc.

#### ARTICLE 2

### DURATION

The duration of this corporation is perpetual. The date and time of commencement of the corporate existence is the time of filing of the articles of incorporation by the Department of State of the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE 3

#### GENERAL PURPOSES

The general purposes for which this corporation is initially organized are to engage in any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under Florida law.

#### ARTICLE 4

#### SHARES

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares of common voting stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share,

#### ARTICLE 5

#### PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street and the mailing address of the principal office of the corporation is 913 Sea Duck Drive, Daytona Beach, FL 32119. The name and address of the initial registered agent of the corporation is Palmetto Charter Services, Inc., 150 Magnolia Avenue, Daytona Beach, Florida 32114.

l

H05000170216 3

Jul-14-05 12:07;

\_\_\_\_\_\_JUL.14.2005 1:57PM

NO.174 P.3/4

Sent By: COBB & COLE;

388 238 7003 ;

a; Jul-14-05 12:07;

Page 3/4

H050001702163

#### ARTICLE 6

#### DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is one (1) and the name and

address of each the person who is to serve as a member thereof is as follows:

Rhett Wilgers 913 Sea Duck Drive Daytona Beach, FL 32119

The number of directors may be changed from time to time in accordance with the bylaws.

#### ARTICLE 7

#### INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporators and subscribers to 1,000 shares of the common

voting stock of this corporation is as follows:

Rhett Wilgers 913 Sca Duck Drive Daytona Beach, FL 32119

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator does hereby execute and acknowledge these articles this g day of u = 2005

Rhe

H050001702163

. . .

JUL.14.2005 1:57PM		N0.174 P.4/4
By: COBB & COLE; 00170216 3	888 238 7003 ; Jul-14-05	FILED
	CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS	05 JUL 14 AM 9: 30 SLORETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Pursuant to Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, Solid Swell Productions, Inc. hereby designates Palmetto Charter Services, Inc., a Florida corporation and 150 Magnolia Avenue, Daytona Beach, Florida 32114, as its registered agent and the street address of its registered office, respectively, for service of process within the State of Florida,

Solid Swell Productions, Inc. By Wilgers, Incomorator

#### ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION

The undersigned understands the obligations of and hereby accepts the foregoing designation as registered agent of Solid Swell Productions, Inc. for service of process within the State of Fionida. PALMETTO CHARTER SERVICES, INC.

By:

Vice President

H05000170216 3

Sent By: COBB H05000170216